Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 780 780 2020-21 76 2022-23 722 189 450000(Four Lakhs
fifty thousand rupees
only)

14

2020-21 780 780 2021-22 76 2023-24 663 274 560000(Four Lakh fifty
thousand rupees only)

15

2021-22 780 780 2022-23 76 2024-25 622 224 375000(Three Lakhs
seventy Five Thousand
Rupees Only)

34

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum

[...]

of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 102 102 2022-23 80 6 500000(Five Lakh
rupees only )

0

2022-23 102 102 2023-24 102 0 0(Zero) 0

2023-24 102 102 2024-25 98 4 360000(Three Lakhs
Sixty Thousand
Rupees Only)

2

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 2593487 (Twenty Five Lakhs ninety three thousand four
hundred and eighty seven rupees )

2394149 (twenty three lakhs ninety four thousand one hundred
and fourty nine rupees only)

1707285 (Seventeen Lakhs Seven thousand two hundred and
eighty five rupees only)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 2862702 (Twenty Eight Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Seven
Hundred and Two Rupees)

961652 (Nine lakhs sixty one thousand six hundred and fifty
two rupees only)

5967817 (Fifty Nine Lakhs Sixty seven thousand eight hundred
and seventeen rupees only)

Engineering Workshops 711977 (Seven Lakhs Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred and
Seventy Seven Rupees)

1488793 (fourteen lakhs eighty eight thousand seven hundred
and ninety three rupees only)

1505521 (Fifteen Lakhs Five thousand Five hundred and
twenty one rupees only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

1550026 (Fifteen Lakhs Fifty Thousand and Twenty Six
Rupees)

7781496 (seventy seven lakhs eighty one thousand four
hundred and ninety six rupees only)

9045962 (Nine Lakhs fourty five thousand Nine hundred and
sixty two rupees only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 216991490 (Twenty One crore Sixty Nine Lakhs Ninety One
Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety Rupees)

210144610 (twenty oneTwenty One Crore One Lakh Forty
Four Thousand Six Hundred Ten rupees only crores fourteen
lakh)

201539858 (Two Crores Fifteen Lakhs thirty none thousand
eight hundred and fifty eight rupees only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and